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Staffing

* Tim Bateman absent for at least a year. A replacement being
sought.

* Alex Dunning went to the US to meet Sander Weinreb and NRAO
staff.

* Yoon Chung presented two papers at a conference in Korea (Sth)
covering the 4-12 GHz OMT and a filter with a deep notch for RFI
suppression.

* The new wideband feed has mtellectual property protection via a
provisional patent. -

* Carrad retiring around May 2014
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CX Upgrade

* Receiver suite performing
well

* Production versions of
prototype modules still
require completion

* Documentation requires
completion

 About 1 FTE over first
quarter 2014 should see
the work done and project
closed
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dfb1_cfb_16_8

CABB

* Progress... but not according to plan

Item Form Type| n|{ De | Im | Ma | Est | Act
DFB1 Top Project .ise 1| AB | AB | DF 1
dfbl cfb 64 32 Structure .vhd 1| AB| AB| DF| 1
Clock Generation Code Segment .vhd 1] AB| AB| DF| O
Events Code Segment .vhd 1| AB| AB|DF| O
<idelayctrl> Process .vhd 1| AB | AB | AB -
BusB Input Code Segment .vhd 1| DF | DF| DF| O
BusD Input Code Segment .vhd 1| DF | DF | DF | 0.2
BusD Output Code Segment .vhd 1| DF | DF | DF | 0.3
fir_top_wrp Subroutine .mdl 1| DF | SS | DF | 10
fft _top Subroutine .mdl 1| DF [ SS | DF | 10
clkxover Subroutine .mdl 1] SS | SS| DF| O
test dataout mux : Process .vhd 1| SS|SS|DF| O
dspfxdfbdelrot Subroutine .mdl 1| WW]WW|WW]| -
dspfxdfbphasrot Subroutine .mdl 1| WW[WW[WW] -
datadelay2 Subroutine .mdl| 1| DF | DF | DF | 0.2




D Task  [Task Name Duration ‘Stan Finish 25 Feb 1318 Mar '1] 8 Apr'13 [29 Apr '13 20 May 1] 10 Jun '13(1 Jul 13 [22 Jui'13[12 Aug'192 Sep '13 [23 Sep '13 14 Oct '19 4 Nov '13[25 Nov "11 16 Dec '136 14
O |Mode TIwlt[e[s]sImlr[wlr[e[s[s m[rw[r]e[s[sm[rw]r][F[s]sIm[rw[T[F][s[s Mm[T]w[T][F[s]
1 2
2 #  CABB 16 MHz modes
] =
a o ‘Row and column matrix for data 5 days Mon 18/03/13 Fri 22/03/13
location determination
5 3
6 + Reference notes (word S days Mon 25/03/13 Fri 29/03/13
length/composition) pertaining
to 16 MHz modes developed
7 =
8 =3 Modules 189days  Tue 2/04/13 Mon 23/12/13
9 = commutator 15 days Tue 2/04/13 Wed 1/05/13 ;....m—i‘!"ﬂs
10 q._,; digital filter bank - part 1 45 days Thu 2/05/13 Mon 5/08/13 R —
11 -L; digital filter bank - part 2 15 days Tue 6/08/13 Mon 26/08/13|
12 q.,> Router 2 26 days Tue 27/08/13 Tue 1/10/13
13 ?‘; Router 3 17 days Wed 2/10/13 Fri 25/10/13
14 ?,; Router 1 11 days Mon 28/10/13 Mon 11/11/13
15 = Router 4 10days  Tue12/11/13 Mon 25/11/13
16 = Additional design files 20 days Tue 26/11/13 Mon 23/12/13
17 b o Ferris sick leave 6 days Thu 4/04/13  Thu 11/04/13 W Ferris sick leave
18 o Ferris rec leave 23 days Wed 8/05/13 Fri 7/06/13 CAma Ferris Rec Leave
19 q-..> correlator 1 20 days Mon 15/04/13 Fri 10/05/13 Wilson
20 =3 correlator 2 23 days Mon 13/05/13 Wed 12/06/13| 1 Wilson
21 o configure CCC code configure 20 days Mon 15/07/13 Fri 9/08/13 Cllsg Wilson/Sault
(eventually hybrid
16MHz/<n>MHz modes).
22 - of interface mapping 10 days Thu 1/08/13 Wed 14/08/13 Easg Bateman
23 o interconnect 23 days Mon 30/09/13 Thu 31/10/13 CAlsng Bateman
24 Q‘ DDR decoder 15 days Mon 1/07/13 Fri 19/07/13 Cllug Bateman
25 3 Rear Transition Module (RTM)
26 b o ae:ae;op AT_Obs, AT_Archive, 20 days Mon 4/11/13 Fri 29/11/13 G Weiringa/Stevens
il
Task S Project St Y L 4 ¥ Inactive Milestone < M. | S y Rollup Deadline +
Project: plan_MAR13v2.mpp Split External Tasks S Inactive S Y & T Manual § Y A W Progress —
Date: Thu 14/03/13 Milestone *® External Milestone ® Manual Task CES]  Start-only C
Summary PN  |nactive Task ( ) Durati ly S Finish-only 1
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ID ITas-I( [‘lask Name Duration |sun Finish 25 Feb | 18 Mar|8 Apr '] 29 Apr | 20 May 10 Jun 11 Jul 1122 Jul *] 12 Aug| 2 Sep '] 23 Sep | 14 Oct | 4 Nov '] 25 Nov| 16 Dec| 6 Jan *1{27 Jan | 17 Feb | 10 Mar] 31 Mar| 21 Apr | 12 May 2 Jul
©  |Mode TIw[T|F[s|sIM[TIw|TIF[s|sMITIWIT|FIs|simMITIw|T[FIs|sIM[TIW[TIF[S|SIM|TIW|TIF[S|SIMITIWIT|F|S|sSIM|T|W|T|F|S|SIMm[T|w|T
1 =
2 % CABB 16 MHz modes
3 2
4 o 'Row and column matrix for data 5 days Mon 18/03/13 Fri 22/03/13
location determination
5 =
6 - Reference notes (word 5 days Mon 25/03/13 Fri 29/03/13
length/composition) pertaining
to 16 MHz modes developed
7 c}
8 =2 Modules 292days  Tue2/04/13 Thu15/05/14
9 !.,\ commutator and additional 18 days Tue 2/04/13 Mon 6/05/13 {,....
design files pt 1
10 o Matiab crash S days Mon 10/06/13 Fri 14/06/13
1 o+ Investigate ADC system for 3 days Mon 17/06/13 Wed 19/06/13
UWE receiver
12 > Assist troubleshootingby 3 days Thu 20/06/13 Mon 24/06/13
Bateman and Wilson at
Narrabri
13 & 2 commutator and additional 53days  Tue 25/06/13 Thu5/09/13
design files pt 1
u B 2 digital filter bank - part 1 100days  Fri6/09/13  Fri 24/01/14
15 3 digital filter bank - part 2 15 days Mon 27/01/14 Fri 14/02/14
16 = Router 2 26 days Mon 17/02/14 Mon 24/03/14]
17 % Router 3 17 days Tue 25/03/14 Wed 16/04/14]
18 !.,\ Router 1 11 days Thu 17/04/14 Thu 1/05/14
19 = Router 4 10days  Fri2/05/14 Thu15/05/14
20 > Ferris sick leave 6 days Thu 4/04/13  Thu 11/04/13 Ga Ferris sick leave
21 o Ferris rec leave 23 days Wed 8/05/13 Fri 7/06/13
22 | ﬁ correlator 1 20 days Mon 15/04/13 Fri 10/05/13
23 = correlator 2 23 days Mon 13/05/13 Wed 12/06/13|
24 > configure CCC code config 20days  Mon 15/07/13 Fri 9/08/13 Gasng Wilson/Sault
(eventually hybrid
16MHz/<n>MHz modes).
35 > interface mapping 10 days Thu 1/08/13 Wed 14/08/13 Easa Bateman
26 > interconnect 23 days Mon 30/09/13 Thu 31/10/13 Cilsg Bateman
27 > Double Data Rate decoder 15 days Mon 1/07/13 Fri 19/07/13 Easag Bateman
28 3 Rear Transition Module (RTM)
29 E o mAT_Obs. AT_Archive, 20 days Mon 4/11/13 Fri 29/11/13 c....a relﬂnwﬂem
i
Task G  Project S Yy ¢ ¥ Inactive Mil (=] Manual S y Rollup Deadli ¥
Project: plan_NOV_28_13.mpp Split o External Tasks G Inactive Summary < D Manual S Y L, ¥ Progress ———
Date: Tue 3/12/13 Milestone < External Milestone < Manual Task GESSSST  start-only C
Summary Pe—  Inactive Task C""") Duration-only S Finish-only |
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CABB — May 2014+ finish for 16 MHz mode

* One person available for coding

 Time between coding a similar function quite long so relearning
all the time. Documenting this time.

* The first two modes, particularly the 64 MHz, delivered in a rush
so short cuts taken. These are being tidied up this time around to
allow better transparency for the future modes. Not as detailed
as might be best practice but much better.
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FAST — 19 beam 1.3 GHz receiver feasibility

* Test elements have been fabricated
and assembled into a cooled, single
pixel demonstration unit. Feed /
OMT beampatterns have been
measured.

* Amplifiers fabricated but because of
export controls we use Commercial
Off The Shelf devices that are lesser
performers than our usual devices.
Even so we achieve amplifier noise
temps of 6K.

* FAST team visited in mid October
and discussed the work as well as
taking part in measurements of the i
single pixel demonstrator.

* Complete cryostat model has been

created and analysed and we feel a
receiver is feasible.




FAST — 19 beam 1.3 GHz receiver feasibilit
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Test pixel input waveguide

assembly — feed , vacuum
Cryostat ready for assembly window, gapped guide and

OMT
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CABB

* Loss of staff makes for a discontinuity in the troubleshooting of
reliability problems.

* Not sure there was a lot of progress anyway.




PAF for MPIfR

* Visit by engineers from MPI
in October highlighted the
need to look closely at the
RFI environment and design
for the future.

Assistance to ASKAP

« Where and when possible for BETA and ADE
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Thank you
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Graeme Carrad
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